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Docket No. E-.04204A-08-0s89

ARIZONA CORP. COMM

400 w CONGRESS STE 218 TUCSON Az ssvvr

IN THE MATTER OF THE FORMAL CGMPLATIWT
OF MARSHALL MAGRUDER FILED wITH~TfHE~=~»~
ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION ON
DECEMBER 5, 2008 5 August 2010

Supplemental Information to Motion For An Extension of Time

This party, with UNS Electric concurrence, requested the procedural schedule for the UNS

Electric "Motion to Dismiss and Stay' be extended 30 days from that in the Procedural Order of

21 jure 2010. The City of Nogales Council meeting on 4 August "tabled" a proposed agreement

proposed and rescheduled it for the 1 September Council Meeting. .

Resolution of Mr. Magruder's standing and authority was due 30 lily 2010 that was not filed

due to the pending Motion for an Extension of Time filed on 27 Idly 2010. This party plans to

respond, however, determination of the City's position is an important element of my response.

This party's positions on these issues are in his Direct Testimony of 22 March 2010.

Further, an extension permits the Commission's Utilities Division time to respond to the

"interpretation of Commission Decisions" requested in Procedural Order on 16 April 2010. it

now seems the Utilities Division review all three issues in the 22 March 2010 Direct Testimony

is more important because the City could use a "third party" review of ACC Decision No. 61793

with its attached Revised Settlement Agreement between the City and Citizens [UNS Electric),

and the Staffs Settlement Agreement with Citizens, copies in Magruder Testimony.

. l have scheduling conflicts between 3 to 20 September 2010.

Respectfully submittedon this 53 dayQ August 2010.

MARSHALL MAGRUDER
Arizona Corp0ration Commission

DOCKETED

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

AUG 6 2010

1 § ; ' 7 1 / l : . " ' L : ¢ >4 4 \

Marshall Magruder
pa Box 1267
Tubac, Arizona 85646
(520)398-8587

" "

page 1 of 1
Marshall Magruder Motion for an Extension of Time

ACC Docket No. E-04204A-08-0589 5 August 2010



*Le

\

Service List

Original andL copies.Qrthe foregoing are filed this date:
Docket Control (13 copies)
Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85007-2927

Commission Staff (1 copy)
Janice Alward, Chief Counsel, Legal Department
Steve Olea, Director, Utilities Division

lane L. Rodda, Administrative Law Nudge (1 copy)
Hearing Division, Arizona Corporation Commission, Room 218
Arizona State Regional Offices
400 West Congress Street
Tucson, Arizona 85701-1347

Additional Distribution [1 copy each):

Michael w. Patten Dan Pozefsky, Chief Counsel
Residential Utility Consumer Office (RUCO]
1110 West Washington Street, Ste 220
Phoenix, Arizona 85007-2958

Roshka, DeWulf 8¢ Patten, PLC
One Arizona Center
400 East Van Buren Street, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-2262

Attorney for UNS Electric, Inc.

Philip Dion
UniSource Energy Services
One South Church Street
Tucson, Arizona 85702

Interested PartiesL copy each] are filed this date by email gt;mail:
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Santa Cruz County, Board of Supervisors:
Manny Ruiz, Chairman
Rudy Molero, Vice-Chairman
loan Maynard, Supervisor

Santa Cruz County Complex
2150 North Congress Drive
Nogales, Arizona 85621-1090

City of Nogales:
Cohn Kissinger, Assistant City Manager
Iosep Machado, city Attorney
Michael Massee, Deputy City Attorney

Nogales City Hall
777 North Grand Avenue
Nogales, Arizona 85621-2262
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